NP/NPH/NPX SERIES
SEALED RECHARGEABLE
LEAD-ACID BATTERIES
ISO
9000 TM
SECTION NP4-PG
NPH SERIES
Nominal Overall Height
Type FR Type* Volts Capacity Length Width Incl. Terminals Weight Layout Terminals
(10 hr rate - Ah) mm. (in.) mm (in.) mm. (in.) kgs. (lbs.)
NPH2-12 NPH2-12FR 2.0 68.0 2.68 51.0 2.01 88.0 3.46 0.84 1.85 2 A
NPH3.2-12 NPH3.2-12FR 12 3.2 134.0 5,28 67.0 2.64 64.0 2.52 1.40 3.09 3 A
20 hr Rate
NP SERIES (Ah)
NP4.2-4H - 4 4.2 48.0 1.89 35.5 1.40 119.0 4.68 0.56 1.23 6 –
NP1.2-6 NP1.2-6FR 1.2 97.0 3.82 25.0 0.98 54.5 2.15 0.30 0.66 1 A
NP3-6 - 3.0 134.0 5.28 34.0 1.33 64.0 2.52 0.65 1.43 1 A
NP4-6 - 6 4.0 70.0 2.76 47.0 1.85 105.5 4.15 0.85 1.87 5 A
NP7-6 NP7-6FR 7.0 151.0 5.95 64.0 1.33 97.5 3.84 1.35 2.98 1 A/D
NP10-6 NP10-6FR 10.0 151.0 5.95 50.0 1.97 97.5 3.84 2.00 4.41 1 A/D
NP0.8-12 NP0.8-12FR** 0.8 96.0 3.78 25.0 0.98 61.5 2.42 0.35 0.77 7 I
NP1.2-12 NP1.2-12FR 1.2 97.0 3.82 48.0 1.89 54.5 2.15 0.57 1.25 3 A
NP2-12 - 2.0 150.0 5.91 20.0 0.79 89.0 3.50 0.70 1.54 8 B
NP2.3-12 NP2.3-12FR 2.3 178.0 7.01 34.0 1.34 64.0 2.52 0.94 2.07 1 A
NP2.6-12 NP2.6-12FR 2.6 134.0 5.28 67.0 2.64 64.0 2.52 1.12 2.47 3 A
NP4-12 NP4-12FR 4.0 90.0 3.54 70.0 2.76 106.0 4.17 1.70 3.74 1 A/D
NP7-12 NP7-12FR 7.0 151.0 5.94 65.0 2.56 97.5 3.84 2.65 6.17 4 A/D
NP12-12 NP12-12FR 12 12.0 151.0 5.94 98.0 3.86 97.5 3.84 4.00 8.82 4 D
NP18-12B NP18-12BFR 17.2 181.0 7.13 76.2 2.99 167.0 6.57 6.20 13.64 2 E
NP24-12 NP24-12FR 24.0 166.0 6.54 175.0 6.89 125.0 4.92 8.65 19.05 2 C
NP24-12B NP24-12BFR 24.0 166.0 6.54 175.0 6.89 125.0 4.92 8.65 19.05 2 E
- NP26-12B 26.0 166.0 6.54 125.0 4.92 175.0 6.89 9.30 20.50 2 J
- NP26-12R 26.0 166.0 6.54 125.0 4.92 175.0 6.89 9.30 20.50 2 K
- NP38-12B 38.0 197.0 7.74 165.0 6.50 175.0 6.89 13.80 30.40 2 F
- NP38-12R 38.0 197.0 7.74 165.0 6.50 175.0 6.89 13.80 30.40 2 K
NP65-12 NP65-12FR 65.0 350.0 13.78 166.0 6.54 174.0 6.85 22.80 50.20 2 G
W/Cell to 1.67
End Voltage
NPX SERIES (15 Min Rate)
NPX-50 NPX-50FR 6 50W/Cell 151.0 5.95 50.0 1.97 97.5 3.84 2.00 4.41 1 A/D
NPX-25 NPX-25FR 23W/Cell 90.0 3.54 70.0 2.75 106.0 4.17 2.00 4.41 1 D
NPX-35 NPX-35FR 35W/Cell 151.0 5.94 65.0 2.56 97.5 3.84 2.65 6.17 4 A/D
NPX-80 NPX-80FR 12 80W/Cell 181.0 7.13 76.2 2.99 167.0 6.57 6.60 14.50 2 E
- NPX-100B 95W/Cell 166.0 6.54 125.0 4.92 175.0 6.89 9.30 20.80 2 J
- NPX-100R 95W/Cell 166.0 6.54 125.0 4.92 175.0 6.89 9.30 20.80 2 K
- NPX-150B 150W/Cell 197.0 7.76 165.0 6.50 175.0 6.89 15.50 34.10 2 J
- NPX-150R 150W/Cell 197.0 7.76 165.0 6.50 175.0 6.89 15.50 34.10 2 K
FOOTNOTES:
* FR: UL94-VO, Flame Retardant Case and Cover (Oxygen index: 30) † Recognized by UI File No. MH 12970
** FR: UL94-V2, Flame Retardant Case and Cover (Oxygen index: 30) ~ Recognized by UI File No. MH16464 - Made in the USA (Hays, KS)
All data is subject to change without notice

such as security, uninterruptible power supplies (UPS), telecommunications, emergency lights and medical equipment.
Anywhere the need for reliable and dependable back-up power is required, Yuasa sets the pace.
The Yuasa brand NP product line covers the entire spectrum of battery sizes, ranging from 0.8Ah to 65Ah in 4, 6, & 12
volt varieties. Yuasa also offers a full line of flame retardant batteries (UL94-V0, LOI 30). Designated “FR”, these
batteries comply with UL1778 flame retardant specifications for UPS and Bellcore requirements for telecommunications.
Yuasa also offers the NPX and NPH Series Batteries, designed for high rate discharge applications. These batteries are
used primarily where high wattage is required for a  short duration. With 50% more wattage available and a 30% reduction
in size over conventional batteries, the NPX and NPH Series offers a superior value, especially in UPS applications.
NPX WATTS PER CELL TO 1.67 END VOLTAGE
5 MIN 10 MIN 15 MIN 20 MIN
NPX-25 47 31 23 18
NPX-50 94 60 50 38
NPX-35 66 45 35 29
NPX-80 140 104 80 65
NPX-100 185 125 95 75
NPX-150 285 200 150 120
RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CHARGING VOLTAGE AND TEMPERATURE
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
CHARGING CHARACTERISTICS
CHARGING TIME (HOURS)